
Member Name Email     Company   Position 

 

Amanda Osmer amanda@grappone.com  Grappone Auto Group Owner 

Barry Garside  bgarside@ccsnh.edu   Nashua Community College AVPAA 

Ben Wagstaff   bwagstaff@ccsnh.edu   Nashua Community College Instructor 

Bill Collyer   veloceimports@comcast.net  Veloce Imports  Owner 

Bill Gurney   bgurney@gurneys.net   Gurneys Automotive  Owner 

Brian Lefebvre  BLefebvre@petersauto.com  Peters Nissan/Honda  Service Director 

Carolyn Doherty  CaDoherty@ccsnh.edu  Nashua Community College Admissions 

Corey Knight   Info@ultimatebimmerservices.com Ultimate Bimmer Services Owner 

Doug Pelczar  dpelczar@ccsnh.edu   Nashua Community College  

dustin Castellano dcastellano@tulley.com  Tulley Automotive  Service manager 

George Dykstra  gdykstra2@yahoo.com   

Haleem  Haleem@hmmotorworksnh.com HM Motroworks  Owner 

Hayley Wood   hayley@megatechcorp.com  MegaTech Corporation  

Heather Zaccone  info@reflextuning.com  Reflex Tuning   Owner 

Joe Fritz   jfritz@tulley.com   Tulley Automotive  Service Manager 

John Chaput   johnc@loveringvolvo.com  Lovering Volvo  Service Manager 

John Gilday   john.gilday@sullivantire.com  Sullivan Tire   Sales 

John Murphy   jmurphy@tulley.com   Tulley Automotive  General Manager 

John Otis   jotis@autofairvw.com   Autofair VW   Service Manager 

John Peavey   Jpeavey@tulley.com   Tulley Automotive  Service Manager 

Jon Goulet   jongoulet1911@gmail.com  Autozone   Store Manager 

Josh Banks   jbanks@autofairhyundai.com  Autofair Hyundai  Service Manager 

Karl Wunderlich  kwunderlich@ccsnh.edu  Nashua Community College Dept Chair 

Kate Amrol   kamrol@nhada.com   NHADA   Workforce 

Kevin Mclaughlin  kmclaughlin@tulley.com  Tulley Automotive  Service Manager 

Kristen Klimas   kristen.klimas@zaksauto.com  Zaks Auto   Owner 

Lucille Jordan   ljordan@ccsnh.edu   Nashua Community College President 

Lucy Jenkins   ljenkins@ccsnh.edu   Nashua Community College 

Mackenzie Murphy  MMurphy@ccsnh.edu   Nashua Community College Admissions 

Mark Hutchinson  mark.hutchinson@sullivantire.com Sullivan Tire   Manager 

Mark Thibault   mt@gurneys.net   Gurneys Automotive  Manager 

Mark Tulley   markt@tulley.com   Tulley Automotive  Owner 

Matt Peters   matthew.peters@wurthusa.com Wurth Automotive  Sales 

Matthew Groleau  matthew.groleau@sullivantire.com Sullivan Tire   Manager 

Michele Doyle  MADoyle@ccsnh.edu   Nashua Community College  

Mike Montemerlo  mmontemerlo@autofairhyundai.com Autofair Hyundai  Manager 

Nate Young   nyoung@petersauto.com  Peters Honda   Manager 

Peggy Proko   peggy@petersauto.com  Peters Nissan/Honda  Owner 

Peter McNamara  PMcNamara@nhada.com  NHADA   President 

Robyn Griswold  RGriswold@ccsnh.edu   Nashua Community College VPAA 

Russ Hilliard   russ@tirestoo.com   Tires Too   Owner 

Scott Fitzgerald  scottf@thompsonauto.net  Thompson Auto 

Timothy Hogan  thogan@ccsnh.edu   Nashua Community College Instructor 

Zak Klimas   zak@zaksauto.com   Zaks Auto   Owner 
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